Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICS Garland, Inc.		04/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sika Technology AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343860	CHEMI-COTE
Registration Number:	2628856	CRYSTAL STAT ESD
Serial Number:	78731907	GARLAND ONESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66919-0999

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900109824

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0577 **JO** 554

6\$ HO

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda E. Sudzina
Signature:	/Linda E. Sudzina/
Date:	06/25/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment of US Trader source=Executed Assignment of US Trader	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, ICS Garland, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 4500 Willow Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44125 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, received from Sika Technology AG, a Swiss corporation having an address at Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6341 Baar, Switzerland, on this 45 day of 1001 2008, does hereby assign, transfer, deliver and set over to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests therein in the United States of America, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications for registration therefor in the United States of America listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the whole of the good will of the business associated therewith, (the "Trademarks")

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request and at the expense of Assignee, but without further consideration, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trademarks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed.

ICS Garland Ane.

Name:

Title: CEO

NYCDMS/1084228.1

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. Serial No.	Reg. No.
CHEMI-COTE	78/755,933	3,343,860
CRYSTAL STAT (ESD)	75/937,807	2,628,856
GARLAND ONESOURCE	78/731,907	

NYCDMS/1084228.1

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0580